SICK AG
Erwin-Sick-Straße 1
D-79183 Waldkirch
8023955 // 30.09.2019
QUICKSTART
MLG-2 WebChecker
en

1 相互校准发射器和接收器。图 2
2 借助支架安装发射器和接收器。5 至 6 Nm。图 3
 – QuickFix 支架（供货范围）（订货号 2066048）
 – FlexFix 支架（可选）（订货号 2066614）
 – MLG-2 ≤ 2 m：发射器 2 件。接收器 2 件。
 – MLG-2 > 2 m：发射器 3 件。接收器 3 件。
Fig. 2 / Abb. 2 / Fig. 2 / Ill. 2 / Fig. 2 / 图 2
m
ax
. 2
.5
 m
Fig. 3 / Abb. 3 / Fig. 3 / Ill. 3 / Fig. 3 / 图 3
3 Electrical installation
Elektrische Installation
Installazione elettrica
Installation électrique
Instalación eléctrica
电气安装
UB: 18 ... 30 V DC (without load / ohne Last / senza carico / sans charge /
sin carga / 无负载)
en
Make the electrical connection in a voltage-free state. Ensure the voltage supply is not
connected.
If the supply voltage is connected, the green LED on the sender and receiver will
be visible.
de
Elektrischen Anschluss spannungsfrei durchführen. Spannungsfreiheit sicherstellen.
Sobald Versorgungssspannung anliegt, ist am Sender und am Empfänger die
grüne LED an.
MLG-2 WebChecker | SICK
zh
1 接收器 Ethernet 接口
2 Ethernet 连接电缆
3 接收器接口：电压供给、输入、输出和同步
4 T 块（SBO-02F12-SM1：订货号：6053172）
5 可编程逻辑控制器或 IO-Link 现场模块连接电缆 (DOL-1208-GxxM)
6 连接电缆 (DSL-1205-GxxMC)
7 发射器接口：电压供给、同步和测试输入
MLG-2 sender M12, 5-pin, A-coded
Male connector Pin Signal Description
1
4 3
5
2
1 L+ 24 V supply voltage
2 Sync_A Synchronization
3 M GND supply voltage
4 Test_In Test input
5 Sync_B Synchronization
MLG-2 receiver M12, 4-pin, D-coded
Female connector Pin Signal Description
1
43
2
1 L+ Ethernet
2 Sync_A Ethernet
3 M Ethernet
4 Test_In Ethernet
MLG-2 receiver with 4 x Q , M12, 8-pin, A-coded [MLGXXW-XXXXRXXXXX]
Male connector Pin Signal Description
1
7
2
6 5
4
38
1 L+ 24 V supply voltage
2 Sync_A Synchronization
3 M GND supply voltage
4 Q1/C Switching output 1 with IO-Link
5 Sync_B Synchronization
6 Q2/IN1 Switching output 2 or switching input 1 1
7 Q3 Switching output 3
8 Q4/IN2 Switching output 4 or switching input 2 1
1 Configurable
MLG-2 receiver with 2 x QA , M12, 8-pin, A-coded [MLGXXW-XXXXIXXXXX]
Male connector Pin Signal Description
1
7
2
6 5
4
38
1 L+ 24 V supply voltage
2 Sync_A Synchronization
3 M GND supply voltage
4 Q1/C Switching output 1 with IO-Link
5 Sync_B Synchronization
6 Q2/IN1 Switching output 2 or switching input 1 1
7 QA1 Analog output 1
8 QA2 Analog output 2
1 Configurable
MLG-2 receiver with RS-485 , M12, 8-pin, A-coded [MLGXXW-XXXXBXXXXX]
Male connector Pin Signal Description
1
7
2
6 5
4
38
1 L+ 24 V supply voltage
2 Sync_A Synchronization
3 M GND supply voltage
4 Q1/C Switching output 1 with IO-Link
5 Sync_B Synchronization